

In the Supreme Court of Florida

CASE NO. SC04-2313

STATE FARM MUTUAL
AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

MARGARET ROACH and THOMAS ROACH,

Respondents.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Respectfully submitted,

DE BEAUBIEN, KNIGHT, SIMMONS,
MANTZARIS & NEAL, LLP

P.O. Box 87

Orlando, Florida 32802-0087

Telephone (407) 422-2454

Facsimile (407) 849-1845

-and-

RUSSO APPELLATE FIRM, P.A.

6101 Southwest 76th Street

Miami, Florida 33143

Telephone (305) 666-4660

Facsimile (305) 666-4470

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. REPLY TO RESPONDENTS’ STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
1. Reply to Respondents’ accusations about misrepresentation of the record	1
2. Reply to the remainder of Respondents’ Statement of the Facts	2
B. REPLY TO RESPONDENTS’ ARGUMENTS	3
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT STANDARD	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>Decker v. Great American Insurance Co.</i> 392 So. 2d 965 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980), rev. denied, 399 So. 2d 1143 (Fla. 1981)	6
<i>Gillen v. United Services Automobile Association</i> 300 So. 2d 3 (Fla. 1974)	3-4, 7, 8
<i>Johnson v. Auto-Owners Insurance Co.</i> 289 So. 2d 748 (Fla. 1st DCA 1974)	6
<i>Petrick v. New Hampshire Ins. Co.</i> 379 So. 2d 1287 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	7
<i>Rosenberg v. Rosenberg</i> 511 So. 2d 593 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	14
<i>Safeco Ins. Co. v. Centennial Ins. Co.</i> 572 So. 2d 5 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	6
<i>Strochak v. Federal Insurance Co.</i> 717 So. 2d 453 (Fla. 1998)	8, 9, 10
<i>Sturiano v. Brooks</i> 523 So. 2d 1126 (Fla. 1988)	3, 4, 9, 10
<i>Thornber v. City of Fort Walton Beach</i> 534 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	14

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Indiana Code §§ 27-7-5-4, 27-7-5-5.	10
